

12th April, 2023

To,	То,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street, Fort	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (East),
	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 511551	Symbol: MONARCH

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depository and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 2018, we enclose herewith a confirmation certificate received from Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2023.

Kindly take above on your record, and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For Monarch Networth Capital Limited

Rupali Verma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a



Monarch Networth Capital Limited (CIN: L65920GJ1993PLC120014)

Regd. Off.: Unit No. 803-804A, 8th Floor, X-Change Plaza, Block No. 53, Zone 5, Road- 5E, Gift City, Gandhinagar -382355, Gujarat
Corp. Off.: "Monarch House", Opp Prahladbhai Patel Garden, Near Ishwar Bhuvan, Commerce Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009
T: +91-079-266 66 500 / +91-079-660 00 500 | E : reachus@mnclgroup.com | W: www.mnclgroup.com



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent Regd. & Corp. Office : D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel. : +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail : info@skylinerta.com Website : www.skylinerta.com CIN No. : U74899DL1995PTC071324

Dated: April 04, 2023

Ref: SFSPL/RTA/ March/2023

To,

The Company Secretary MONARCH NETWORTH CAPITAL LIMITED 901/902 ATLANTA CENTRE, GOREGAON (E), MUMBAI 400063

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended **31st March**, **2023**, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, "**MONARCH NETWORTH CAPITAL LIMITED**" **CIN: L65920GJ1993PLC120014.** We hereby confirm and certify the following:

a) The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchange where the earlier issued securities are listed:

and

b) The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner within 15 days.

This is for you information and records.

Thanking you,



Parveen Sparma Authorised Signatory